






















































El Paso Metropolitan Statistical Area 

Communications System 

 

 
 

September 24, 2013 



Background 
• In July 2004, the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 

adopted a staged plan to reorganize the 800 MHz band in 
order to minimize interference to public safety radio systems 
caused by commercial wireless systems. 

 

• The City’s original agreement (August, 2011) with Federal 
Engineering provided an evaluation of the City’s existing public 
safety communication system  

 

• The first amendment (May, 2012) allowed for the design, 
procurement and support services for the City in the following 
areas: 

  
1) Radio system procurement and implementation consulting support  

2) Sheriff’s Office public safety VHF radio system evaluation 

3) Evaluation of the automated dispatch and fire station alerting system 

4) General public safety radio system on-call consulting support 

 



Background (Cont.) 
 

• The second amendment (December 2012) added additional 
services for consulting and technical support during 
procurement and implementation of a new VHF P-25 radio 
system for the Sheriff’s Office. The major tasks under this 
amendment were: 

 

1. Radio System Procurement Support 

2. Project Management Support During Implementation 

3. On-Call Technical Support Services Tasking 

 

 

 

 
    

  



 

 

 

 

    
  

Scope  
 

 

• The third amendment  will add additional services for the 

planning and reconfiguration support required as a result 

of the April 1, 2013 adoption by the Federal Communication 

Commission and the Homeland Security Bureau of a 

reconfiguration channel plan for the 800 MHz band along 

the U.S.-Mexico border. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Information  

 

 Original Contract Amount:      $200,000.00 

      1st Amendment   Amount:    $258,800.55 

      2nd Amendment  Amount:     $151,000.00 

      3rd Amendment  Amount:    $154,420.00    

      Total Contract Value    $764,220.55 
   

    

       3rd Amendment Value:             $154,420.00 

 

 Funding Information:   

 
• The Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 800 MHz 

Report and Order (FCC 04-168)1 requires that Sprint Nextel 

provide funds for affected public safety agencies to 

reconfigure their systems.  

 



Questions/Comments 

 

 

 


